

The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development strategies that address both employer and jobseeker needs.

## Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County Partnership & Outreach Committee Meeting Agenda Tuesday, January14, 2025

2:00-3:00 pm Zoom Video Conference

Meeting access for committee members and the public:

https://zoom.us/j/96216277487?pwd=aVPjKGzMWieiaePrGslNhLPdpOzqzF.1

Phone number: **651-372-8299**• Meeting ID: **962 1627 7487** 

Passcode: 499973

2:00	Call to Order & Land Acknowledgement	Committee Chair
2:05	Introductions	All
2:10	Conflict of Interest Acknowledgement	Committee Chair
2:15	Approve September Minutes	Committee Chair
2:20	2025 Committee Meeting Schedule	Committee Chair
2:25	<ul> <li>Committee Work Plan/Project Updates</li> <li>Inclusive Employer Toolkit Lunch and Learn Sessions</li> <li>Inclusive Workplaces Cohort Recruitment</li> <li>Ramsey County Means Business Site Refresh</li> <li>The Opportunity Project for Cities Wrap Up</li> <li>WIB Annual Report</li> </ul>	Becky Milbrandt
2:45	Staff Updates  • Upcoming Events	Becky Milbrandt
2:55	Other	All
3:00	Adjourn	Committee Chair

Next meeting date: Tuesday, March 11, 2025, via Zoom.

Note: Agenda items in bold require action. Agenda items with an asterisk (\*) require consideration by the full WIB.

<sup>\*</sup> Committee members may participate by telephone or other electronic means. The public may also monitor the meeting electronically from another location.

